

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2023

PROJECT: Cathedral Drive Panel Repair – Mt. Rushmore Road to 5th Street
Project No. 22-2730 / CIP No. 50445.23

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$341,662.85 to Tru-Form Construction, LLC. at the December 18, 2023 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Tru-Form Construction, LLC.	\$341,662.85

City staff recommends awarding this project to Tru-From Construction, LLC. for the total bid amount of \$341,662.85 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STCM - Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$268,492.75	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STCM - Streets
COST CENTER		0301
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0101
BID AMOUNT	\$341,662.85	\$341,662.85

PROJECT MANAGER:



Jeffrey Crocker, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE: Dec. 13, 2023

PROJECT NAME: CATHEDRAL DRIVE PANEL REPAIR - MOUNT RUSHMORE ROAD TO 5TH STREET
PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2730 / CIP NUMBER: 50445.23B

LET DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2023

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$341,662.85

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3		Concrete Test Set	EA	4.0	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
4		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
5		Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	EA	10.0	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00
6		Flagging	HR	16.0	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$32.00	\$512.00
7		Inlet Protection	EA	13.0	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$145.00	\$1,885.00
8		Gravel Filled Filter Bag	LF	40.0	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
9		Remove AC Pavement	SY	14.0	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$490.00
10		Remove PCC Pavement	SY	315.0	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	\$72.00	\$22,680.00
11		Remove PCC Fillet Section With Type B Curb and Gutter	SY	21.0	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$72.00	\$1,512.00
12		Remove PCC Drain Pan	SY	26.0	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$72.00	\$1,872.00
13		Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	68.0	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$42.00	\$2,856.00
14		Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	70.0	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$6.00	\$420.00
15		Excavation, Unclassified	CY	2.0	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
16		Excavation, Unclassified-Digouts	CY	11.0	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00

39		Adjust Inlet Frame and Grate	EA	3.0	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
40		Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	LF	995.0	\$0.75	\$746.25	\$0.35	\$348.25
41		Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	LF	2336.0	\$0.75	\$1,752.00	\$0.35	\$817.60
42		Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 24" White	LF	153.0	\$20.00	\$3,060.00	\$26.00	\$3,978.00
43		Grooving for Pavement Marking, 4"	LF	3330.0	\$0.65	\$2,164.50	\$0.65	\$2,164.50
44		Grooving for Pavement Marking, 24"	LF	153.0	\$5.00	\$765.00	\$6.50	\$994.50
TOTAL						\$268,492.75		\$341,662.85

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.



Jeffrey Crocker, PE
Project Manager

Dec. 13, 2023

Date